David Schultheis

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1011
HCR10-1008
SB10-033
SB10-089
SB10-092
SB10-113
SR10-008

DOR Employee Criminal History Check
Moneys Appropriated By The GA

Fair Legal Employment Act

Public Schools Religious Bill Of Rights
Exempt CO Firearms From Federal Regs
First Degree Murder Of A Fetus

Senate Rules On Voting Requirements

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1123
SB09-023
SB09-065
SB09-082
SB09-083
SB09-145
SB09-146
SJM09-009

Human Smuggling Trafficking Servitude

Fair & Legal Empl Coloradans Act

Delete Pub Safety Comm Trust Fund Audit
Repeal TABOR Refund Mechanisms

Limits Pub Resources Pol Process

Automatic Suspension Condemn Proceedings
Unlicensed Driver Vehicle Impound
Immigration Task Force Recommendations

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1075
HB08-1133
HBO08-1145
HB08-1151
HB08-1184
HBO08-1326
HCRO08-1008
HCRO8-1009
SB08-045
SB08-083
SB08-095
SB08-101
SB08-106
SB08-107
SB08-139
SCR08-006
SCR08-009
SJR08-019

Peer Review Ambulatory Surgical Centers
Diesel Emissions Inspection Program Area
Education On Fundamental Civic Documents
Boy Scouts Centennial License Plates
Unlicensed Driver Arrest & Impound

Verify Lawful Presence Public Benefits
Obsolete Constitutional Provisions

Repeal Section 7 Of Article XVII

Intellectual Diversity In Higher Ed

Fair & Legal Employment Act

Abortion Informed Consent And Ultrasound
NORAD Commemorative License Plates

Sex Offender Child Custody Cases
Enterprise Zone Audit Reports

Notify Employers E-verify Program

English Official Language Pub Entities
Enforcement Of Immigration Laws
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2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1070
HB07-1086
HB07-1226
HB07-1241
HJR07-1048
SB07-029
SB07-071
SB07-094
SB07-138

Repeal Unfair Practices Act Provisions
Amendment 41 Implementation Fund
Felony For Drunk Driving

Reduce Inc Tax To Offset Ref C Surplus
Secure & Safe Trade & Transportation
Employers' Use Of Verification Program
Increase Penalty Attacks Pregnant Women
Use Of Fraudulent Documents

Public Schools Religious Bill Of Rights

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1092
HB06-1128
HBO6-1134
HB06-1286
HBO06-1290
HCRO06-1008
HCRO6-1009
HJR06-1016
HJR06-1027
HJR06-1037
SB06-098
SB06-116
SB06-158

Possession Of Sexually Explicit Penalty
First Degree Murder Of A Fetus

Law Enforcement Immigration Activities
Retail Food Lic Employee Alien Status
Federal Employment Verification Program
English Official Language Pub Entities
Proof Of US Citizenship To Vote

GA Members Interest In Bills
Enforcement Of Immigration Laws

Special Session on Immigration Issues
Workers' Comp Exclude Undocumented Alien
Tobacco Program Reviews & Evaluations
Artificial Nourishment Hydration Medical

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB06S-1007

Verification Of Work Eligibility Status

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1072
HBO05-1170
HBO05-1242
HB05-1271
HCRO5-1007
HJR05-1060
HJR05-1062
SB05-006
SJR05-010
SJR05-029

Abortion Clinic Licensing

Notice Of Expedited Relinquishment
TABOR Elections

Services For Legal Residents Of US
Services For Legal Residents Of US
Study On Impacts Of Illegal Immigration
Enforcement Of Fed Immigration Laws
License Suspension For Debts To State
Dismiss Professor Churchill From CU
Freedom Of Speech & Press In China
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2004 Bills Sponsored

HBO04-1070
HB04-1174
HBO4-1312
HB04-1353
HBO04-1450
HJR04-1003
SJR04-049

Abortion Clinic Licensing

TABOR Audits State & Local Districts
Collection Of Family Data

Emergency Volunteers Immunity
Student Fees In Higher Education

1st Amendment Protections Higher Ed
Change Name Republican Mountain

2003 Bills Sponsored

HBO03-1022
HB03-1150
HBO03-1258
HB03-1309
SB03-063
SB03-244

Protect Women By Abortion Clinic License
Prerequisites In Domestic Relations Case
Mail Ballot Elections Repeal

Business Personal Property Tax Exemption
Carrying Concealed Weapon

Tax Exemption For Business Personal Prop

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1075
HB02-1150
HB02-1151
HB02-1242
HB02-1337
HB02-1403
HCR02-1006
SB02-061
SB02-142

Sunrise Sunset Review Process Changes
Limit Damages In Construction Cases
Pilot Program Accountability

Carrying Concealed Handguns Permits
Prerequisites Before Decree Of Divorce

Reappointing Bd Commn & Cmt For New Dist

Freeze State TABOR Refund Mechanisms
Motor Vehicle Traffic Flow Efficiency
Repeal Obsolete Provisions General Fund

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1046
HB01-1180
HB01-1194
HB01-1288
HB01-1342
HB01-1368
SB01-115

Signed Receipts For Report Cards

Tax Credit For Nonpub Schooling Expenses
Out-of-home Placements

Increase Civil Fees Of Sheriff

Counseling In Domestic Relations Cases
Modify Elected Boards That Oversee Educ
Disclosure Of Property Tax Deferral Info
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