David Schultheis

2010 Bills Sponsored

HB10-1011	DOR Employee Criminal History Check	Signed into Law
HCR10-1008	Moneys Appropriated By The GA	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-033	Fair Legal Employment Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-089	Public Schools Religious Bill Of Rights	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-092	Exempt CO Firearms From Federal Regs	Postponed Indefinitely
SB10-113	First Degree Murder Of A Fetus	Postponed Indefinitely
SR10-008	Senate Rules On Voting Requirements	Postponed Indefinitely

2009 Bills Sponsored

HB09-1123	Human Smuggling Trafficking Servitude	Signed into Law
SB09-023	Fair & Legal Empl Coloradans Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-065	Delete Pub Safety Comm Trust Fund Audit	Signed into Law
SB09-082	Repeal TABOR Refund Mechanisms	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-083	Limits Pub Resources Pol Process	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-145	Automatic Suspension Condemn Proceedings	Postponed Indefinitely
SB09-146	Unlicensed Driver Vehicle Impound	Postponed Indefinitely
SJM09-009	Immigration Task Force Recommendations	Deemed Lost

2008 Bills Sponsored

HB08-1075	Peer Review Ambulatory Surgical Centers	Signed into Law
HB08-1133	Diesel Emissions Inspection Program Area	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1145	Education On Fundamental Civic Documents	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1151	Boy Scouts Centennial License Plates	Signed into Law
HB08-1184	Unlicensed Driver Arrest & Impound	Postponed Indefinitely
HB08-1326	Verify Lawful Presence Public Benefits	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR08-1008	Obsolete Constitutional Provisions	Adopted
HCR08-1009	Repeal Section 7 Of Article XVIII	Adopted
SB08-045	Intellectual Diversity In Higher Ed	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-083	Fair & Legal Employment Act	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-095	Abortion Informed Consent And Ultrasound	Postponed Indefinitely
SB08-101	NORAD Commemorative License Plates	Signed into Law
SB08-106	Sex Offender Child Custody Cases	Signed into Law
SB08-107	Enterprise Zone Audit Reports	Signed into Law
SB08-139	Notify Employers E-verify Program	Signed into Law
SCR08-006	English Official Language Pub Entities	Postponed Indefinitely
SCR08-009	Enforcement Of Immigration Laws	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR08-019	Honor Jeanne Assam	Adopted

2007 Bills Sponsored

HB07-1070	Repeal Unfair Practices Act Provisions	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1086	Amendment 41 Implementation Fund	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1226	Felony For Drunk Driving	Postponed Indefinitely
HB07-1241	Reduce Inc Tax To Offset Ref C Surplus	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR07-1048	Secure & Safe Trade & Transportation	Adopted
SB07-029	Employers' Use Of Verification Program	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-071	Increase Penalty Attacks Pregnant Women	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-094	Use Of Fraudulent Documents	Postponed Indefinitely
SB07-138	Public Schools Religious Bill Of Rights	Postponed Indefinitely

2006 Bills Sponsored

HB06-1092	Possession Of Sexually Explicit Penalty	Signed into Law
HB06-1128	First Degree Murder Of A Fetus	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1134	Law Enforcement Immigration Activities	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1286	Retail Food Lic Employee Alien Status	Postponed Indefinitely
HB06-1290	Federal Employment Verification Program	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR06-1008	English Official Language Pub Entities	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR06-1009	Proof Of US Citizenship To Vote	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR06-1016	GA Members Interest In Bills	Adopted
HJR06-1027	Enforcement Of Immigration Laws	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR06-1037	Special Session on Immigration Issues	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-098	Workers' Comp Exclude Undocumented Alien	Postponed Indefinitely
SB06-116	Tobacco Program Reviews & Evaluations	Signed into Law
SB06-158	Artificial Nourishment Hydration Medical	Postponed Indefinitely

2006 1st Special Session Bills Sponsored

HB06S-1007 Verification Of Work Eligibility Status Postponed Indefinitely

2005 Bills Sponsored

HB05-1072	Abortion Clinic Licensing	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1170	Notice Of Expedited Relinquishment	Signed into Law
HB05-1242	TABOR Elections	Postponed Indefinitely
HB05-1271	Services For Legal Residents Of US	Postponed Indefinitely
HCR05-1007	Services For Legal Residents Of US	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1060	Study On Impacts Of Illegal Immigration	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR05-1062	Enforcement Of Fed Immigration Laws	Postponed Indefinitely
SB05-006	License Suspension For Debts To State	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR05-010	Dismiss Professor Churchill From CU	Deemed Lost
SJR05-029	Freedom Of Speech & Press In China	Adopted

2004 Bills Sponsored

HB04-1070	Abortion Clinic Licensing	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1174	TABOR Audits State & Local Districts	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1312	Collection Of Family Data	Postponed Indefinitely
HB04-1353	Emergency Volunteers Immunity	Signed into Law
HB04-1450	Student Fees In Higher Education	Postponed Indefinitely
HJR04-1003	1st Amendment Protections Higher Ed	Postponed Indefinitely
SJR04-049	Change Name Republican Mountain	Deemed Lost

2003 Bills Sponsored

HB03-1022	Protect Women By Abortion Clinic License	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1150	Prerequisites In Domestic Relations Case	Postponed Indefinitely
HB03-1258	Mail Ballot Elections Repeal	Lost in House
HB03-1309	Business Personal Property Tax Exemption	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-063	Carrying Concealed Weapon	Postponed Indefinitely
SB03-244	Tax Exemption For Business Personal Prop	Postponed Indefinitely

2002 Bills Sponsored

HB02-1075	Sunrise Sunset Review Process Changes	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1150	Limit Damages In Construction Cases	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1151	Pilot Program Accountability	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1242	Carrying Concealed Handguns Permits	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1337	Prerequisites Before Decree Of Divorce	Postponed Indefinitely
HB02-1403	Reappointing Bd Commn & Cmt For New Dist	Signed into Law
HCR02-1006	Freeze State TABOR Refund Mechanisms	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-061	Motor Vehicle Traffic Flow Efficiency	Postponed Indefinitely
SB02-142	Repeal Obsolete Provisions General Fund	Signed into Law

2001 Bills Sponsored

HB01-1046	Signed Receipts For Report Cards	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1180	Tax Credit For Nonpub Schooling Expenses	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1194	Out-of-home Placements	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1288	Increase Civil Fees Of Sheriff	Signed into Law
HB01-1342	Counseling In Domestic Relations Cases	Postponed Indefinitely
HB01-1368	Modify Elected Boards That Oversee Educ	Signed into Law
SB01-115	Disclosure Of Property Tax Deferral Info	Signed into Law